In accordance with Sections 859A and 859J of the Companies Act 2006.

MR01 Particulars of a charge



	Go online to file this information A fee is be payable with this form.	·
	www.gov.uk/companieshouse Please see 'How to pay' of	
•	What this form is for You may use this form to register a charge created or evidenced by an instrument. What this form is NOT for You may not use this form is NOT for You may not use this form give instrument. Use form MRC A08	*A9Z64C63* 26/02/2021 #20 COMPANIES HOUSE
	This form must be delivered to the Registrar for registration within 21 days beginning with the day after the date of creation of the charge. If delivered outside of the 21 days it will be rejected unless it is accompanied by a court order extending the time for delivery.	
	You must enclose a certified copy of the instrument with this form. This will be scanned and placed on the public record. Do not send the original .	
1	Company details	For official use
Company number Company name in full	CPK LETTINGS LIMITED	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in bold black capitals.
· ,		All fields are mandatory unless specified or indicated by *
2	Charge creation date	
Charge creation date	24 62 /2/0/2/1	
3	Names of persons, security agents or trustees entitled to the	charge
	Please show the names of each of the persons, security agents or trustees entitled to the charge.	
Name	PARAGON BANK PLC	-
Name		- -
Name	·	- -
Name		- -
	If there are more than four names, please supply any four of these names then tick the statement below. I confirm that there are more than four persons, security agents or	
	trustees entitled to the charge.	

MR01

Particulars of a charge

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do, it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nam	e								
Company na	me								
	-Hani	nah	Sta	zake	r				
Address	Solid	itor	4 Du	nha	r 2 . /	SSO	ciate	s Lin	nited
	Gen	esis	Ce	ntre,	inne	ovati	on W	/ay	
	Stok 017	e–∢ 82 2	ян—т 2843	rem 20	, o r	6-4B	V		-
Post town									
County/Regi	on			-					
Postcode									
Country									
DX									
Telephone									

Certificate

We will send your certificate to the presenter's address if given above or to the company's Registered Office if you have left the presenter's information blank.

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the following:

- The company name and number match the information held on the public Register.
- You have included a certified copy of the instrument with this form.
- You have entered the date on which the charge was created.
- You have shown the names of persons entitled to the charge.
 - You have ticked any appropriate boxes in Sections 3, 5, 6, 7 & 8.
- You have given a description in Section 4, if appropriate.
- You have signed the form.
- You have enclosed the correct fee.
- Please do not send the original instrument; it must be a certified copy.

Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record.

How to pay

A fee of £23 is payable to Companies House in respect of each mortgage or charge filed on paper.

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House.'

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address. However, for expediency, we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below:

For companies registered in England and Wales:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ. DX 33050 Cardiff.

For companies registered in Scotland:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF. DX ED235 Edinburgh 1 or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post).

For companies registered in Northern Ireland:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG. DX 481 N.R. Belfast 1.

Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse



LEGAL CHARGE

July 2020

Account number	5212406		
Date	24 February 2021	 	
Lender	Paragon Bank PLC		
Registered office	51 Homer Road, Solihull, West Midlands B91 3QJ		
Registered No.	05390593		
Borrower	CPK Lettings Limited		
Registration No.	11830213		
Property	25 Westland Street, STOKE-ON-TRENT, ST4 7HE		
Title No.	5F252565		
Mortgage Condition	The Paragon Buy-to-let Mortgage Conditions (Second Edition)		

- 1. Expressions used in this Legal Charge have the same meanings given to them in the Mortgage Conditions. Where any of the covenants or agreements contained in this Legal Charge are given by more than one person they shall be treated as having been given by those persons jointly and severally.
- 2. The Borrower with full title guarantee charges the Property (including the gross rents, licence fees and any other money at any time derived from the Property) BY WAY OF LEGAL MORTGAGE with the payment of the Secured Amount.
- 3. This Legal Charge incorporates, and is subject to, the Mortgage Conditions and the Offer and the Borrower covenants with the Lender to observe and comply with, and be bound by, the Mortgage Conditions and the Offer.
- 4. This Legal Charge is a continuing security for the payment and discharge of the Secured Amount.
- 5. This Legal Charge is made for securing further loans and the Lender is under an obligation to make further advances. Application is made by the Lender to Chief Land Registrar for a note to be entered on the registered title of the Property to that effect.
- 6. The Borrower applies to the Chief Land Registrar for a restriction to be registered against the registered title to the effect that no disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [] in favour of Paragon Bank PLC Limited referred to in the charges register.

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original document

90 25/02/2021

Hannah Stazaker
Solicitor
Goddard Dunbar & Associates Limited
Genesis Centre, Innovation Way
Stoke-on-Trent, ST6 4BF
01782 284320

Signed as a deed by the Borrower or Executed as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director / Member

Borrower // Director // Member 1	Borrower// Director / Member 2	
Signature	Signature	
CKeffylny	JKX OKennerey	
Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	
CRAIG KENNERLY	JULIA KONTRIKY	
Witness	Witness	چرخافارسا
Signature) tim Coul	Signature & m Coul	
Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	
GILLIAN M PARKINSON	GILLIAN M PARKINSON	•
Address A	Address TOENTON CLOSE	
7 DENTON CLUSE	N/R STAFFS ST5 31	. A
H/E STAFFS ST53LR	775 517175 575 31	~14
	ł I	
Borrower / Director / Member 3	Borrower%Director/Member 4	
Borrower / Director / Member 3	Borrower / Director / Member 4 Signature	
Signature		
	Signature	
Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	Signature	
Signature	Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	
Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness	Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness	
Signature Name (in BLCCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature	Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature	
Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness	Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness	
Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature	
Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	
Signature Name (in BLCCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature	Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS) Witness Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)	

PARAGON 51 HOMER ROAD, SOLIHULL, WEST MIDLANDS B91 3QJ

2205-1 (07/2020)

((())) 0345 849 4040



= btlenquirles@paragonbank.co.uk



www.paragonbank.co.uk

Paragon Bank PLC is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Registered in England number 05390593. Registered office 51 Homer Road, Solihuil, West Midlands B91 3QJ. Paragon Bank PLC is registered on the Financial Services Register under the firm reference number 604551.





CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11830213

Charge code: 1183 021 3 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 24th February 2021 and created by CPK LETTINGS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 26th February 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 6th March 2021



